

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24195/2008

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIVAJI EDUCATION SOCIETY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 26/09/2008 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve. Sr. Adv.
M/s. Maninder Singh, Gaurav Sharma,
Sumeet Bhatia, Surbhi Mehta, Advs.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List in the mentioning list of 30.9.2008.

(R.K.DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER