

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24195/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 22/09/2008 in WP No. 3509/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIVAJI EDUCATION SOCIETY &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief )

Date: 30/09/2008 This Petition was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHALFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Maninder Singh,Adv.  
Mrs.Pratibha Singh,Adv.  
Mr.Gaurav Sharma,Adv.  
Ms. Surbhi Mehta,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Arun Jaitley,Sr.Adv.  
Nos.1&2 Mr. U.U.Lalit,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Joshi,Adv.  
Mr. Brij Kishore Sah,Adv.UPON being mentioned by counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Taken on Board.

Issue notice.

The interim order passed by the High Court is modified to the extent that the provisional admissions of students in the College shall be made up to 15.10.2008 and college shall not take any fees from the students.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER[VEERA VERMA]  
COURT MASTER