

ITEM NO.MM-4

COURT NO.1

SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.5/2009 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24195/2008

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIVAJI EDUCATION SOCIETY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions)

Date: 10/02/2009 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) M/s. Gaurav Sharma, Sumeet Bhatia,
Surbhi Mehta, Ankit Gupta, Advs.
For Mr. Maninder Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arun Jaitley, Sr. Adv.
M/s. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Rahul Joshi,
Brijkishor Sah, Lenin S. Hijam,
Abdul Tamboli,Advs.

Mr. R.K. Adsure, Adv.(N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Taken on board.

Issue notice returnable within a period of three
weeks.

(R.K. Dhawan) (Veera Verma)
Court Master Court Master