

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P.BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24195/2008

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIVAJI EDUCATION SOCIETY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 03/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.
Mr. Praltiba Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sumeet Bhatia, Adv.
Ms. Surbhi Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.
Mr. A.D. Tamboli, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 have filed counter affidavits. Service is complete on Respondent No. 3. There is no appearance for Respondent No. 3. List before Hon'ble Court.

(M.P.BHADRAN)

Registrar

PS