

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24195/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 22/09/2008 in WP No. 3509/2008 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIVAJI EDUCATION SOCIETY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, permission to file additional documents and prayer for
interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M.LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sumeet Bhatia, Adv.
Ms. Surbhi Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of the letter circulated on behalf of the
petitioner, list the matter after three weeks.

(Usha Bhardwaj)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master