

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24195/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 22/09/2008 in WP No. 3509/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIVAJI EDUCATION SOCIETY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,impleadment,permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

I.A.Nos.9-11 (Applns. for impleadment and directions)

Date: 13/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhinav Mukerji,Adv.
Mr.Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
Ms.Surbhi Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.
Mr.Rahul Joshi, Adv.
Mr.Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.
Mr.Lenin H.Hiam, Adv.
Mr.Abdul Tamboli, Adv.

Mr.A.Mariarputham, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Sunil Kr.Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List on 31.08.2009.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master